
2023 Oklahoma 4-H .22 Pistol Contest 
October 28, 2023  Oklahoma City Gun Club 

Overall 
Placing 

SENIOR PISTOL Total 
Name County Flight - Firing Point Score X's 

1 Bridger Arrington Logan 1-3 2.9173 4 
6 Jace Taylor Logan 2-1 2.0420 0 
5 Bobby Ferguson Logan 2-3 2.1891 0 
7 Jimmy Ferguson Logan 1-1 1.8804 0 
9 Tate Simmons Logan 2-5 1.4230 1 
4 Willie Schoonover Logan 1-5 2.3135 2 
8 Landon Thain Pittsburg 2-2 1.5487 1 
2 Emily Parks Rogers 2-4 2.6836 2 
3 Josias Parks Rogers 1-2 2.6379 1 

10 Dixie Hill Rogers 2-6 0.8715 0 



Placing 
SLOW FIRE BULLSEYE 

Name Score X's ModP 
2 Bridger Arrington 233 0.9173 
6 Jace Taylor 202 0.7953 
3 Bobby Ferguson 220 0.8661 
7 Jimmy Ferguson 152 0.5984 
8 Tate Simmons 148 1 0.5827 
5 Willie Schoonover 210 0.8268 
9 Landon Thain 141 1 0.5551 
1 Emily Parks 254 2 1.0000 
4 Josias Parks 215 1 0.8465 
10 Dixie Hill 99 0.3898 



 

 

Placing 
CAMP PERRY 

Name Score X's ModP 
1 Bridger Arrington 211 4 1.0000 
7 Jace Taylor 147 0.6967 
8 Bobby Ferguson 142 0.6730 
6 Jimmy Ferguson 165 0.7820 
9 Tate Simmons 114 0.5403 
5 Willie Schoonover 166 2 0.7867 
3 Landon Thain 178 0.8436 
2 Emily Parks 197 0.9336 
4 Josias Parks 167 0.7915 
10 Dixie Hill 70 0.3318 



Placing 
SILHOUETTE 

Name Score ModP 
1 Bridger Arrington 20 1.0000 
6 Jace Taylor 11 0.5500 
5 Bobby Ferguson 13 0.6500 
7 Jimmy Ferguson 10 0.5000 
8 Tate Simmons 6 0.3000 
4 Willie Schoonover 14 0.7000 
10 Landon Thain 3 0.1500 
3 Emily Parks 15 0.7500 
2 Josias Parks 20 1.0000 
9 Dixie Hill 3 0.1500 



 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

  
 

 

   

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

  
 

 

   

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

  
 

2023 Oklahoma 4-H .22 Pistol Teams 
Overall Name County Score Total 

Bridger Arrington Logan 2.9173 

7.15 1st Jace Taylor Logan 2.0420 

Bobby Ferguson Logan 2.1891 
0.0000 

3rd 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 1.8804 

5.62 Tate Simmons Logan 1.4230 

Willie Schoonover Logan 2.3135 

2nd 
Emily Parks Rogers 2.6836 

6.19 Josias Parks Rogers 2.6379 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.8715 

Slow Fire Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 0.9173 

2.58 1st Jace Taylor Logan 0.7953 

Bobby Ferguson Logan 0.8661 
0.0000 

3rd 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 0.5984 

2.01 Tate Simmons Logan 0.5827 

Willie Schoonover Logan 0.8268 

2nd 
Emily Parks Rogers 1.0000 

2.24 Josias Parks Rogers 0.8465 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.3898 

Camp Perry Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 1.0000 

2.37 1st Jace Taylor Logan 0.6967 

Bobby Ferguson Logan 0.6730 
0.0000 

2nd 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 0.7820 

2.11 Tate Simmons Logan 0.5403 

Willie Schoonover Logan 0.7867 

3rd 
Emily Parks Rogers 0.9336 

2.06 Josias Parks Rogers 0.7915 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.3318 



 

   

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

  
 

Silhouettes Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 1.0000 

2.20 1st Jace Taylor Logan 0.5500 

Bobby Ferguson Logan 0.6500 
0.0000 

3rd 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 0.5000 

1.50 Tate Simmons Logan 0.3000 

Willie Schoonover Logan 0.7000 

2nd 
Emily Parks Rogers 0.7500 

1.90 Josias Parks Rogers 1.0000 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.1500 



23 Oklahoma 4-H .22 Rifle Contest - Sen 
October 28, 2023  Oklahoma City Gun Club 

Overall 
Placing 

SENIOR Total NRA 3P CMP SILHOUETTE 
Name County Score X's Score X's ModP Score X's ModP Score ModP 

2 Elisabeth Bensch Garfield 2.5085 2 197 0 0.8419 287 2 1.0000 20 0.6667 
6 Bridger Arrington Logan 1.9790 4 71 0 0.3034 280 4 0.9756 21 0.7000 

15 Jace Taylor Logan 1.2249 0 58 0 0.2479 223 0 0.7770 6 0.2000 
10 Bobby Ferguson Logan 1.6504 3 65 1 0.2778 260 2 0.9059 14 0.4667 
14 Jimmy Ferguson Logan 1.2818 4 23 0 0.0983 244 4 0.8502 10 0.3333 
9 Tate Simmons Logan 1.8631 5 100 0 0.4274 259 5 0.9024 16 0.5333 

13 Willie Schoonover Logan 1.3182 0 88 0 0.3761 213 0 0.7422 6 0.2000 
4 Colton Boatman Creek 2.0441 0 195 0 0.8333 204 0 0.7108 15 0.5000 
8 Titus McCord Creek 1.8998 5 130 0 0.5556 271 5 0.9443 12 0.4000 

19 Morgan Kelly Creek 1.0356 0 71 0 0.3034 191 0 0.6655 2 0.0667 
1 Sydney Burrow Creek 2.9477 6 234 2 1.0000 272 4 0.9477 30 1.0000 
5 Sharee Boatman Creek 1.9805 1 166 0 0.7094 250 1 0.8711 12 0.4000 
3 Leo Enlow Creek 2.4059 6 188 0 0.8034 259 6 0.9024 21 0.7000 

16 Benjamin McCord Creek 1.1605 1 30 0 0.1282 258 1 0.8990 4 0.1333 
7 Curtis Boatman Creek 1.9042 2 167 1 0.7137 246 1 0.8571 10 0.3333 

11 Paige Kelly Creek 1.4380 0 96 0 0.4103 228 0 0.7944 7 0.2333 
17 Cooper Rains Wagoner 1.1496 1 97 0 0.4145 144 1 0.5017 7 0.2333 
20 Landon Thain Pittsburg 0.8677 0 26 0 0.1111 198 0 0.6899 2 0.0667 
18 Joey Fickas Rogers 1.1091 0 62 0 0.2650 204 0 0.7108 4 0.1333 
21 Emily Parks Rogers 0.6972 0 0 0 0.0000 114 0 0.3972 9 0.3000 
12 Dixie Hill Rogers 1.4111 1 118 0 0.5043 222 1 0.7735 4 0.1333 



Placing 
NRA 3P 

Name Score X's ModP 
2 Elisabeth Bensch 197 0 

0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 

0.8419 
13 Bridger Arrington 71 0.3034 
17 Jace Taylor 58 0.2479 
15 Bobby Ferguson 65 0.2778 
20 Jimmy Ferguson 23 0.0983 
9 Tate Simmons 100 0.4274 
12 Willie Schoonover 88 0.3761 
3 Colton Boatman 195 0.8333 
7 Titus McCord 130 0.5556 
14 Morgan Kelly 71 0.3034 
1 Sydney Burrow 234 1.0000 
6 Sharee Boatman 166 0.7094 
4 Leo Enlow 188 0.8034 
18 Benjamin McCord 30 0.1282 
5 Curtis Boatman 167 1 0.7137 
11 Paige Kelly 96 0 0.4103 
10 Cooper Rains 97 0 0.4145 
19 Landon Thain 26 0 0.1111 
16 Joey Fickas 62 0 0.2650 
21 Emily Parks 0 0 0.0000 
8 Dixie Hill 118 0 0.5043 



 

 

Placing 
CMP 
Name Score X's ModP 

1 Elisabeth Bensch 287 2 1.0000 
2 Bridger Arrington 280 4 0.9756 
13 Jace Taylor 223 0 0.7770 
5 Bobby Ferguson 260 2 0.9059 
11 Jimmy Ferguson 244 4 0.8502 
7 Tate Simmons 259 5 0.9024 
15 Willie Schoonover 213 0 0.7422 
16 Colton Boatman 204 0 0.7108 
4 Titus McCord 271 5 0.9443 
19 Morgan Kelly 191 0 0.6655 
3 Sydney Burrow 272 4 0.9477 
9 Sharee Boatman 250 1 0.8711 
6 Leo Enlow 259 6 0.9024 
8 Benjamin McCord 258 1 0.8990 
10 Curtis Boatman 246 1 0.8571 
12 Paige Kelly 228 0 0.7944 
20 Cooper Rains 144 1 0.5017 
18 Landon Thain 198 0 0.6899 
17 Joey Fickas 204 0 0.7108 
21 Emily Parks 114 0 0.3972 
14 Dixie Hill 222 1 0.7735 



Placing 
SILHOUETTE 

Name Score ModP 
4 Elisabeth Bensch 20 0.6667 
3 Bridger Arrington 21 0.7000 

16 Jace Taylor 6 0.2000 
7 Bobby Ferguson 14 0.4667 

11 Jimmy Ferguson 10 0.3333 
5 Tate Simmons 16 0.5333 

15 Willie Schoonover 6 0.2000 
6 Colton Boatman 15 0.5000 
8 Titus McCord 12 0.4000 

20 Morgan Kelly 2 0.0667 
1 Sydney Burrow 30 1.0000 
9 Sharee Boatman 12 0.4000 
2 Leo Enlow 21 0.7000 

17 Benjamin McCord 4 0.1333 
10 Curtis Boatman 10 0.3333 
13 Paige Kelly 7 0.2333 
14 Cooper Rains 7 0.2333 
21 Landon Thain 2 0.0667 
18 Joey Fickas 4 0.1333 
12 Emily Parks 9 0.3000 
19 Dixie Hill 4 0.1333 



     

2023 Oklahoma 4-H .22 Rifle Sr. Teams 

Overall Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 1.9790 

4.85 3rd Jace Taylor Logan 1.2249 
Bobby Ferguson Logan 1.6504 

5th 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 1.281798 

4.46 
Tate Simmons Logan 1.863123 
Willie Schoonover Logan 1.318229 

2nd 
Colton Boatman Creek 2.044135 

4.98 
Titus McCord Creek 1.899806 
Morgan Kelly Creek 1.035591 

1st 
Sydney Burrow Creek 2.947735 

7.33 
Sharee Boatman Creek 1.9805 
Leo Enlow Creek 2.405858 

4th 
Benjamin McCord Creek 1.160493 

4.50 
Curtis Boatman Creek 1.904151 
Paige Kelly Creek 1.438015 

6th 
Joey Fickas Rogers 1.109092 

3.22 
Emily Parks Rogers 0.6972 
Dixie Hill Rogers 1.411126 



     3P Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 0.3034 

0.83 5th Jace Taylor Logan 0.2479 
Bobby Ferguson Logan 0.2778 

4th 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 0.098291 

0.90 
Tate Simmons Logan 0.42735 
Willie Schoonover Logan 0.376068 

2nd 
Colton Boatman Creek 0.833333 

1.69 
Titus McCord Creek 0.555556 
Morgan Kelly Creek 0.303419 

1st 
Sydney Burrow Creek 1 

2.51 
Sharee Boatman Creek 0.7094 
Leo Enlow Creek 0.803419 

3rd 
Benjamin McCord Creek 0.128205 

1.25 
Curtis Boatman Creek 0.713675 
Paige Kelly Creek 0.410256 

6th 
Joey Fickas Rogers 0.264957 

0.77 
Emily Parks Rogers 0.0000 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.504274 



     CMP Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 0.9756 

2.66 2nd Jace Taylor Logan 0.7770 
Bobby Ferguson Logan 0.9059 

4th 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 0.850174 

2.49 
Tate Simmons Logan 0.902439 
Willie Schoonover Logan 0.74216 

5th 
Colton Boatman Creek 0.710801 

2.32 
Titus McCord Creek 0.944251 
Morgan Kelly Creek 0.665505 

1st 
Sydney Burrow Creek 0.947735 

2.72 
Sharee Boatman Creek 0.8711 
Leo Enlow Creek 0.902439 

3rd 
Benjamin McCord Creek 0.898955 

2.55 
Curtis Boatman Creek 0.857143 
Paige Kelly Creek 0.794425 

6th 
Joey Fickas Rogers 0.710801 

1.88 
Emily Parks Rogers 0.3972 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.773519 



    Silhouettes Name County Score Total 
Bridger Arrington Logan 0.7000 

1.37 2nd Jace Taylor Logan 0.2000 
Bobby Ferguson Logan 0.4667 

3rd 
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 0.333333 

1.07 
Tate Simmons Logan 0.533333 
Willie Schoonover Logan 0.2 

4th 
Colton Boatman Creek 0.5 

0.97 
Titus McCord Creek 0.4 
Morgan Kelly Creek 0.066667 

1st 
Sydney Burrow Creek 1 

2.10 
Sharee Boatman Creek 0.4000 
Leo Enlow Creek 0.7 

5th 
Benjamin McCord Creek 0.133333 

0.70 
Curtis Boatman Creek 0.333333 
Paige Kelly Creek 0.233333 

6th 
Joey Fickas Rogers 0.133333 

0.57 
Emily Parks Rogers 0.3000 
Dixie Hill Rogers 0.133333 



2023 Oklahoma 4-H .22 Rifle Contest - Intermediate 
October 28, 2023  Oklahoma City Gun Club 

Overall 
Placing 

Intermediate Total 
Name County Flight - Fire point Score X's 

4 Gracie Ferguson Logan 2-15 1.6969 1 
3 Lane Brown Logan 2-4 1.7182 0 
1 Garrett Schoonover Logan 2-10 3.0000 1 
7 Clayton Rains Wagnoner 2-16 1.2419 0 
2 Bryan Clark Pittsburg 2-12 1.7844 1 
5 Jonah Fickas Rogers 2-13 1.6497 0 
8 Johnathan Fickas Rogers 2-9 0.8252 0 
6 Kaylee Steer Rogers 2-14 1.4534 0 

0.0000 0 
0.0000 0 
0.0000 0 
0.0000 0 
0.0000 0 
0.0000 0 
0.0000 0 



 NRA 3P CMP SILHOUETTE 
Score X's ModP Score X's ModP Score ModP 

35 0 0.7955 148 1 0.7014 1 0.2000 
14 0 0.3182 211 0 1.0000 2 0.4000 
44 0 1.0000 211 1 1.0000 5 1.0000 
35 0 0.7955 52 0 0.2464 1 0.2000 
19 0 0.4318 201 1 0.9526 2 0.4000 
26 0 0.5909 139 0 0.6588 2 0.4000 
19 0 0.4318 83 0 0.3934 0 0.0000 
31 0 0.7045 158 0 0.7488 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 
0 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 



Placing 
NRA 3P 

Name Score X's ModP 
3 Gracie Ferguson 35 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.7955 
8 Lane Brown 14 0.3182 
1 Garrett Schoonover 44 1.0000 
2 Clayton Rains 35 0.7955 
7 Bryan Clark 19 0.4318 
5 Jonah Fickas 26 0.5909 
6 Johnathan Fickas 19 0.4318 
4 Kaylee Steer 31 0.7045 

0 
0 
0 



 

 

Placing 
CMP 
Name Score X's ModP 

5 Gracie Ferguson 148 1 0.7014 
2 Lane Brown 211 0 1.0000 
1 Garrett Schoonover 211 1 1.0000 
8 Clayton Rains 52 0 0.2464 
3 Bryan Clark 201 1 0.9526 
6 Jonah Fickas 139 0 0.6588 
7 Johnathan Fickas 83 0 0.3934 
4 Kaylee Steer 158 0 0.7488 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Placing 
SILHOUETTE 

Name Score ModP 
5 Gracie Ferguson 1 0.2000 

T3 Lane Brown 2 0.4000 
1 Garrett Schoonover 5 1.0000 
6 Clayton Rains 1 0.2000 

T3 Bryan Clark 2 0.4000 
2 Jonah Fickas 2 0.4000 

T7 Johnathan Fickas 0 0.0000 
T7 Kaylee Steer 0 0.0000 



     

     

     

    

2023 Oklahoma 4-H .22 Rifle Int. Teams 

Overall Name County Score Total 
Gracie Ferguson Logan 1.6969 

6.42 1st Lane Brown Logan 1.7182 
Garrett Schoonover Logan 3.0000 

2nd 
Jonah Fickas Rogers 1.649677 

3.93 
Johnathan Fickas Rogers 0.825183 
Kaylee Steer Rogers 1.453361 

3P Name County Score Total 
Gracie Ferguson Logan 0.7955 

2.11 1st Lane Brown Logan 0.3182 
Garrett Schoonover Logan 1.0000 

2nd 
Jonah Fickas Rogers 0.590909 

1.73 
Johnathan Fickas Rogers 0.431818 
Kaylee Steer Rogers 0.704545 

CMP Name County Score Total 
Gracie Ferguson Logan 0.7014 

2.70 1st Lane Brown Logan 1.0000 
Garrett Schoonover Logan 1.0000 

2nd 
Jonah Fickas Rogers 0.658768 

1.80 
Johnathan Fickas Rogers 0.393365 
Kaylee Steer Rogers 0.748815 

Silhouettes Name County Score Total 
Gracie Ferguson Logan 0.2000 

1.60 1st Lane Brown Logan 0.4000 
Garrett Schoonover Logan 1.0000 

2nd 
Jonah Fickas Rogers 0.4 

0.40 
Johnathan Fickas Rogers 0 
Kaylee Steer Rogers 0 
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